Public Hearing Notice

By Order of: Ronald Karl, Chairman, Forest County Zoning Committee

The Forest County Zoning Committee will hold a Public Hearing Thursday<mark>, January 5, 2023</mark> at 4:30 p.m. in the Forest County Board Room, Room 107, at 200 E. Madison Street, Crandon WI 54520.

This is a request to have a short-term rental by High Waters Lodge LLC, in the Town of Nashville, on property owned by Mike Hullar, Ryan Lang and Robert Walters, Parcel ID 022-01373-0000. This is in Section 19, Township 34N, Range 13E.

Written testimony must be mailed, e-mailed, or faxed to the Forest County Zoning Office attention Sandy Beauchaine, <u>fczone@co.forest.wi.us</u> or mailed to Forest County Zoning, 200 E. Madison Street Crandon WI 54520, and must be received by 3:30 p.m. the day prior to the hearing. Anyone wishing to offer oral testimony must register in advance. Registration must be received by 3:30p.m the day prior to the hearing. You may register via mail, phone, fax or e-mail. When registering to testify, please provide the following:

Full Name Full Mailing Address Phone Number Project about which you wish to provide testimony.

Conditional Use Hearing: Short-term Rental, Town of Nashville zoning Thursday, January 5, 2023 4:30 PM (CST)

Prior to this hearing, notice was given to the public on Thursday, December 14, 2022, and posting of notice on the east and west entrance doors of the Forest County Courthouse. The Forest Republican newspaper was noticed Thursday, December 14, 2022. The notice is also posted on the county website.

Jeannie Fannin – Forest County Zoning Administrator Sandy Beauchaine – Forest County Administrative Assistant